the prolongation of Jamaica avenue on the easterly side of the Boulevard, having a 
frontage of 82.46 feet thereon, with a depth of So feet ott the northerly and southerly 
sides thereof, running to low water mark and along low water mark 82.46 feet." 
--for the purchase of sane for the sttm of eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000). 

The Appraiser of Real Estate of the Department of Finance, in his report to the 
Comptroller states that the price asked for the property is not excessive. 

The map of the property, together with the communication of the Commissioner of 
Docks and the report of 'the Appraiser of Ru-al Estate of the Department of Finance,

[...]

property is the f.rolongation of Jamaica avenue oil the easterly side of the Boulevard, 
having a frontage of 82.36 feet thereon, with a depth of ;o feet on the northerly and 
southerly sides thereof, running to low water mark and along low water mark 92.46 
feet, 

-for the purchase of saute for the stint of eighty-five thousand dollar; ($85,000). 
The report was accepted and the resolution adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Coin ptrollcr and Chairman of the Finance Commute 

tee, Board of Alderntett-3. 
Negative-The Chamberlain-i, 

The Chair called for a hearing the matter of the request of the Commissioner of